Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 217 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Wood, Loeb, Westcott and Mason

AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT TO CLARK PATTERSON LEE FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO THE HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING IN CONNECTION WITH THE CEILING COLLAPSE

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 245 of 2008, among other things, authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to enter into an amendment agreement with Clark Patterson Lee (hereinafter "Engineer") for the architectural/engineering professional services for the design, bidding and construction phases of the Human Services Building and demolition of the Social Services Building, and

WHEREAS, since the time the above agreement was executed, the Engineer has performed additional services required for the Human Services Building due to the ceiling collapse, in an amount not to exceed Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars (\$3,552), and the Superintendent of Buildings is requesting that the County issue final payment to Clark Patterson Lee for an amount not to exceed Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars (\$3,552), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes a final payment to Clark Patterson Lee for services rendered to the Human Services Building due to the ceiling collapse, for an amount not to exceed Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars (\$3,552), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Capital Project No. H263.9550 280 - Design and Construction of Health & Human Services Building.